MAUNGATAPERE SCHOOL

OTAIKA VALLEY BUS ROUTE

11 December 2019

Dear Parents/Caregivers,

REMINDER

The Board of Trustees reviewed the Otaika Valley bus routes with the view to make it fair for all
children travelling on the bus i.e. the same children are not always first on and last off.

For Term 1 & 2, 2020 the following bus route will be in place:

AM - Morning Route: Times (approx
Kokopu Block Road 7.50 am
McKinley Road 7.55am
Kara Road 8.00 am
Newton Road 8.05am
Otaika Valley Road 8.15am
Tavinor Rd 8.20 am
Pukeatua Rd 8.30 am
School 8.45 am

PM — Afternoon Route

Times (approx.)

School

Kokopu Block Road
McKinley Road
Kara Road

Newton Road
Otaika Valley Road
Tavinor Rd
Pukeatua Rd.

3.00 pm
3.05 pm
3.10 pm
3.15 pm
3.20 pm
3.30pm
3.35pm
3.50 pm

Please ensure your children are at their bus stops at least 5 minutes before the appropriate time.

Please note the above times are only approximate.

Yours sincerely,

Judy Eagles
PRINCIPAL




